## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 129-134 OF 2013

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

M/S. SHREE ARNPURNA RICE MILL & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 22/02/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

Mr Sadashiv Gupta, Adv. Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In the interest of justice, delay of four days in filing process fee and spare copies stands condoned. Notices be issued forthwith through the concerned District Court in addition to postal service. List again on 8.4.2013.

> (M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј