

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION(C) Nos. 124-135 OF 2014

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

MOTI LAL AGARWAL AND ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) has not taken any steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 1 in T.P.(C) No. 135 of 2014 vide order dated 19th February, 2015.

Two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take steps in respect of respondent No. 1 in T.P.(C) No. 135 of 2014, failing which the Transfer Petition(s) shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 1 in T.P.(C) No. 135 of 2014 without further reference to the Court.

.....J.
[DEEPAK GUPTA]

NEW DELHI;
FEBRUARY 8, 2018

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21934/2010

SENIOR REG MGR., FOOD CORP. OF INDIA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BIJAYA KUMAR GUPTA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(Only T.P. (C) Nos. 124-135/2014 are to be listed before the
Hon'ble Judge in chambers.)

WITH

T.P. (C) No. 124-135/2014

Date : 08-02-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Mr. Abhay Kumar, AOR
Dr. Kailash Chand, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. R.R. Rajesh, Adv.
Mr. Raj Bahadur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. Mohan Lal Sharma, AOR
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Mr. Amarjit Singh Bedi, AOR
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In Transfer Petition(C) No. 124-135 of 2014

Learned counsel for the petitioner(s) has not taken any steps to bring on record the Lrs. of deceased respondent No. 1 in T.P. (C) No. 135 of 2014 vide order dated 19th February, 2015.

Two weeks' time, as a last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioner(s) to take steps in respect of respondent No. 1 in T.P. (C) No. 135 of 2014, failing which the

Transfer Petition(s) shall stand dismissed qua respondent No. 1 in
T.P. (C) No. 135 of 2014 without further reference to the Court.

(POOJA SEHGAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(MADHU NARULA)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file)